

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/27/2020 12:20 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/6/2020
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97583-3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KATHLEEN MANCINI, Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF TACOMA, Respondent.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

RYAN J. LUKSON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Benton County Prosecutor's Office
7122 W Okanogan Pl Bldg A
Kennewick, WA 99336-2359
Phone: (509) 735-3591

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY
Staff Attorney
Washington Association of
Prosecuting Attorneys
206 10th Ave. SE
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 753-2175

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1

II. ISSUE PRESENTED 1

III. AMICUS CURIAE’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT 9

 A. Criminal Law Establishes an Officer’s Duty With Respect
 to an Investigation. 9

 B. The Exclusionary Rule Would Not Apply to Evidence Seen
 in Plain View While the Officers Executed the Search
 Warrant on Apartment B. 11

 C. Criminal Law Places No Duty Upon an Officer to Delay
 Applying for a Search Warrant After Probable Cause Has
 Been Established. 13

 1. Probable Cause is the Threshold for Applying for a
 Search Warrant.. 14

 2. Police Are Not Required to Seek Out Exculpatory
 Evidence 17

V. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Beltran-Serrano v. City of Tacoma, 193 Wn.2d 537, 442 P.3d 608 (2019)
..... 10

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963)
..... 17

Brinegar v. United States, 338 U.S. 160, 69 S. Ct. 1302, 93 L. Ed. 2d 1879
(1949) 15

Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674, 57 L. Ed. 2d 667
(1978) 13, 17

Hamilton v. City of San Diego, 217 Cal. App. 3d 838, 266 Cal. Rptr. 215
(1990) 16

Hansen v. Friend, 118 Wn.2d 476, 824 P.2d 483 (1992). 10

In re Personal Restraint of Gentry, 137 Wn.2d 378, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999)
..... 17

Kennedy v. Sea-Land Serv., Inc., 62 Wn. App. 839, 816 P.2d 75 (1991)
..... 10

Ker v. California, 374 U.S. 23, 83 S. Ct. 1623, 10 L. Ed. 2d 726 (1963)
..... 11

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419, 115 S. Ct. 1555, 131 L. Ed. 2d 490 (1995)
..... 17

Lahm v. Farrington, 166 N.H. 146, 90 A.3d 620 (2014) 16

Mancini v. City of Tacoma, No. 77531-6-I (Wa. App. May 13, 2019)
(unpublished) 9

Onderdonk v. State, 170 Misc. 2d 155, 648 N.Y.S.2d 214 (1996) 16

Orsatti v. N.J. State Police, 71 F.3d 480 (3d Cir. 1995). 14

<i>Pedroza v. Bryant</i> , 101 Wn.2d 226, 677 P.2d 166 (1984)	10
<i>State v. Afana</i> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).	11
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 188 Wn.2d 333, 394 P.3d 373 (2017)	17
<i>State v. Chenoweth</i> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007)	13-15, 17
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 79 Wn. App. 591, 904 P.2d 206 (1995)	5
<i>State v. Entzel</i> , 116 Wn.2d 435, 808 P.2d 228 (1991)	18
<i>State v. Goodlow</i> , 11 Wn. App. 533, 523 P.2d 1204 (1974)	15
<i>State v. Hatchie</i> , 161 Wn.2d 390, 166 P.3d 698 (2007)	12
<i>State v. Hotchkiss</i> , 1 Wn. App. 2d 275, 404 P.3d 629 (2017)	5
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 102 Wn.2d 432, 688 P.2d 136 (1984)	15
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 26 Wn. App. 551, 614 P.2d 190 (1980)	18
<i>State v. Judge</i> , 100 Wn.2d 706, 675 P.2d 219 (1984)	18
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	9
<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 193 Wn.2d 365, 440 P.3d 136 (2019)	12
<i>State v. Neth</i> , 165 Wn. 2d 177, 196 P.3d 658 (2008)	15
<i>State v. Patterson</i> , 83 Wn.2d 49, 515 P.2d 496 (1973)	15
<i>State v. Perez</i> , 92 Wn. App. 1, 963 P.2d 881 (1988)	3
<i>State v. Seagull</i> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)	15
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 39 Wn. App. 642, 694 P.2d 660 (1984)	8
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)	14
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 98 Wn. App. 328, 989 P.2d 576 (1998)	5

<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)	11
<i>Tart v. Commonwealth</i> , 437 S.E.2d 219 (Va. App. 1993)	3
<i>Tennison v. Sanders</i> , 570 F.3d 1078 (9th Cir. 2009)	17
<i>Turngren v. King County</i> , 33 Wn. App. 78, 649 P.2d 153 (1982), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 104 Wn.2d 293, 705 P.2d 258 (1985)	12
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 351 F.3d 254 (6th Cir. 2003)	3
<i>United States v. Ortiz</i> , 143 F.3d 728 (2d Cir. 1998)	3

CONSTITUTIONS

Fourth Amendment	14, 16
Washington Constitution, article I, section 7	9

STATUTES

RCW 10.79.015	14
RCW 10.79.035	14
RCW 69.50.509	3, 15

RULES AND REGULATIONS

CrR 2.3	14
